
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 
2 
10 
1 

DNS 

No. 
98 

153 
11 
89 
80 
82 
79 
33 
26 
53 
10 
58 
20 
9 

91 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
P1 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FE2 
FA 

FE2 

Name 
James Libecco 
George Feghali 
Justin Huffman 
Jamison Huffman 
Colin Rackley 
Matt Gendron 
Lee Rackley 
Sam Harrington 
Rick Silver 
Doug Campbell 
Keith McDonald 
Mike Pepitone 
David Harris 
C Ahsen Yelkin 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Hometown 
Solon OH 
North Andover MA 
Herndon VA 
Herndon VA 
Clinton NC 
Monson MA 
Clinton NC 
Finksburg MD 
Derwood MD 
Niles MI 
Ranson WV 
Falls Church VA 
Akron OH 
Canfield OH 

Alden NY 

Reg. 
NEO 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NCR 
NER 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
SBR 
WDC 
WDC 
NEO 
STC 

WNY 

Mem. # 
292895 
425445 
219967 
425533 
390054 
468487 
389981 
270961 
236186 
388835 
355346 
295237 
409393 
93996_1 

1951 

Make/Model 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Downing Atlanta Peach 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Van Diemen RF98 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Van Diemen RF 00/01 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Swift 014 

SCCA Mazda FE2 

Sponsor 
Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 

Jamison 

Small Fortune Racing/Hoosier/Mazda 
Castrol Edge 
Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Campbell Ford Lincoln 

Voyage Wellness 
Alliance Autosport/Canton South Car Wash Inc 
Everclear 

Alliance Autosport 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
8 

Best Tm 
1:41.757 
1:42.392 
1:43.172 
1:42.400 
1:43.952 
1:44.570 
1:46.816 
1:45.354 
1:45.394 
1:46.044 
1:47.278 
1:48.848 
1:51.903 
1:42.052 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 20:37.568   Posted: 3:00 PM  Official: 3:50 PM 

Printed: 4/29/2023 3:48:33 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

19.689 

Avg. Speed 

97.042 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.757 

Best Speed 

98.352 

Best Lap by 

98 - James Libecco 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp1 Wings & Things 

Gp1 Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:32:24 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/29/2023 14:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
2 
9 
10 
1 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
153 
89 
11 
98 
53 
33 
26 
10 
91 
58 
20 
79 
82 
80 

9 

Class 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FE2 
FE2 
FC 
FE2 
FE2 
P1 
FE2 

FA 

Name 
George Feghali 
Jamison Huffman 
Justin Huffman 
James Libecco 
Doug Campbell 
Sam Harrington 
Rick Silver 
Keith McDonald 
F Russell Strate Jr 
Mike Pepitone 
David Harris 
Lee Rackley 
Matt Gendron 
Colin Rackley 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Hometown 
North Andover MA 
Herndon VA 
Herndon VA 
Solon OH 
Niles MI 
Finksburg MD 
Derwood MD 
Ranson WV 
Alden NY 
Falls Church VA 
Akron OH 
Clinton NC 
Monson MA 
Clinton NC 

Canfield OH 

Reg. 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
NEO 
SBR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WNY 
WDC 
NEO 
NCR 
NER 
NCR 

STC 

Mem. # 
425445 
425533 
219967 
292895 
388835 
270961 
236186 
355346 
1951 
295237 
409393 
389981 
468487 
390054 

93996_1 

Make/Model 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Van Diemen RF98 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Van Diemen RF 00/01 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Downing Atlanta Peach 
SCCA Mazda FE2 

Swift 014 

Sponsor 

Jamison 
Alliance Autosport/Allied Dermatology 
Campbell Ford Lincoln 
Harper Home Services of Michigan 

Alliance Autosport 
Voyage Wellness 
Alliance Autosport/Canton South Car Wash Inc 
Castrol Edge 
Small Fortune Racing/Hoosier/Mazda 

Everclear 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
10 
8 
7 

Best Tm 
1:51.262 
1:50.295 
1:51.562 
1:51.179 
1:59.264 
1:59.664 
2:00.157 
2:02.124 
2:08.371 
2:05.116 
2:07.269 
1:56.894 
1:57.531 
2:00.523 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 30:21.116   Posted: 9:55 AM  Official: 12:50 PM 

Printed: 4/30/2023 12:55:39 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

3.142 

Avg. Speed 

87.929 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.295 

Best Speed 

90.738 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jamison Huffman 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp1 Wings & Things 

Gp1 Race 2 

Race (32:00 or 16 Laps) started at 9:17:15 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/30/2023 09:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
33 
07 

137 
64 
50 
32 
51 
38 
77 
35 
58 
88 

139 
79 
53 
18 
92 
39 
14 
75 
37 
2 

Class 
T1 
GT1 
T2 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
AS 
GT2 
T2 
T3 
AS 
T3 
T2 
GT3 
T3 
STU 
STU 
T3 
AS 
GT2 
GT3 
GTX 

Name 
Andrew Aquilante 
Ryan McManus 
Kurt Rezzetano 
Kevin Allen 
Tom Patton 
Joe Aquilante 
Amy Aquilante 
William Moore 
Preston Calvert 
Marshall Mast 
Beth Aquilante 
Anthony Piselli 
Oris Voigtmann 
Paul Young 
Allen Briere 
Chip Herr 
John Schmitt 
Edward Karabec 
James Jost 
Alex McBain 
Warren Montague 
Bret Moyer 

Hometown 
Chester Springs PA 
Seville OH 
Phoenixville PA 
Anderson SC 
Fairfield Twp OH 
Chester Springs PA 
Phoenixville PA 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Potomac MD 
Denver PA 
Collingswood NJ 
Maurertown VA 
Wesley Chapel FL 
Commerce Twp MI 
Columbia CT 
Lititz PA 
Sunbury OH 
Scarborough ME 
New Ringgold PA 
Ashburn VA 
Midlothian VA 
Wampum PA 

Reg. 
PHL 
NEO 
PHL 
Bucc 
CIN 
PHL 
PHL 
NEO 
WDC 
PHL 
PHL 
WDC 
CFR 
DET 
NER 
SUS 
OVR 
NER 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 

Mem. # 
336891 
289877 
446986 
208280 
62167 
58896_1 
337841 
240488_1 
450614 
474588 
315040 
547804 
333532 
110624 
532975 
267404 
235989 
236765 
427812 
586315 
140186 
187237_1 

Make/Model 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang - T2 
Nissan 300ZX 
Sunbeam Tiger 
Chevrolet Corvette C6 
Pontiac Firebird 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota 86 
Pontiac Firebird 
Subaru Impreza WRX STI 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Probe 
Volkswagen GTI 
Audi A4 
Honda Accord 
BMW 330i 
Ford Mustang GT 
Porsche 951 
Toyota Celica 
Spice WSC 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance 
The McManus Agency 

FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 
Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech 
Phoenix/Hoosier/Hawk/Penske 
TAR/Hoosier/Hawk/DBA Rotors 
Swift/Msports/Mom/Hoosier/Hawk 
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Penske/Hawk 
Phoenix/Hawk/Mobil 
TAR/Hoosier/Hawk 

Young Racing/Hoosier Tire 
KONI/Red Line Oil/ECS Tuning/Coventry Auto/APR Tuning 
Warwick Autopark/MCS Shocks/Carbotech Brakes/ROUX Helmets/Hoosier Tires 
Hoosier/Red Line Oil 

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 
Universally Modified Performance 
Pella/Toyota Motorsports/TRD 
The Race Place 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
7 
4 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:47.264 
1:42.559 
1:52.117 
1:48.558 
1:47.538 
1:56.489 
1:56.743 
1:50.505 
1:59.230 
1:59.650 
2:00.298 
2:00.686 
2:02.238 
1:56.582 
2:04.113 
1:56.227 
1:58.740 
2:04.559 
1:56.370 
2:17.998 
2:00.640 
3:45.231 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 20:10.107   Posted: 3:30 PM  Official: 4:50 PM 

Printed: 4/29/2023 4:47:48 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

32.331 

Avg. Speed 

90.974 

Best Lap Tm 

1:42.559 

Best Speed 

97.583 

Best Lap by 

07 - Ryan McManus 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp2 Big Bore 

Gp2 Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:02:24 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/29/2023 14:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
33 

137 
35 
88 
18 
51 
53 
39 
64 
38 
50 

139 
37 
92 
58 
75 
07 

14 
32 
77 
79 
2 

Class 
T1 
T2 
T3 
T3 
STU 
AS 
T3 
T3 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T2 
GT3 
STU 
AS 
GT2 
GT1 

AS 
T1 
T2 
GT3 
GTX 

Name 
Andrew Aquilante 
Kurt Rezzetano 
Marshall Mast 
Anthony Piselli 
Chip Herr 
Amy Aquilante 
Allen Briere 
Edward Karabec 
Kevin Allen 
William Moore 
Tom Patton 
Oris Voigtmann 
Warren Montague 
John Schmitt 
Beth Aquilante 
Alex McBain 
Ryan McManus 

James Jost 
Joe Aquilante 
Preston Calvert 
Paul Young 
Bret Moyer 

Hometown 
Chester Springs PA 
Phoenixville PA 
Denver PA 
Maurertown VA 
Lititz PA 
Phoenixville PA 
Columbia CT 
Scarborough ME 
Anderson SC 
Chagrin Falls OH 
Fairfield Twp OH 
Wesley Chapel FL 
Midlothian VA 
Sunbury OH 
Collingswood NJ 
Ashburn VA 
Seville OH 

New Ringgold PA 
Chester Springs PA 
Potomac MD 
Commerce Twp MI 
Wampum PA 

Reg. 
PHL 
PHL 
PHL 
WDC 
SUS 
PHL 
NER 
NER 
Bucc 
NEO 
CIN 
CFR 
WDC 
OVR 
PHL 
WDC 
NEO 

PHL 
PHL 
WDC 
DET 
STC 

Mem. # 
336891 
446986 
474588 
547804 
267404 
337841 
532975 
236765 
208280 
240488_1 
62167 
333532 
140186 
235989 
315040 
586315 
289877 

427812 
58896_1 
450614 
110624 
187237_1 

Make/Model 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang - T2 
Toyota 86 
Subaru Impreza WRX STI 
Audi A4 
Pontiac Firebird 
Volkswagen GTI 
BMW 330i 
Nissan 300ZX 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Sunbeam Tiger 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota Celica 
Honda Accord 
Pontiac Firebird 
Porsche 951 
Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang GT 
Chevrolet Corvette C6 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Probe 
Spice WSC 

Sponsor 
Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix/Hawk/Mobil 

Warwick Autopark/MCS Shocks/Carbotech Brakes/ROUX Helmets/Hoosier Tires 
TAR/Hoosier/Hawk/DBA Rotors 
KONI/Red Line Oil/ECS Tuning/Coventry Auto/APR Tuning 

FGR/Hoosier/Rebello/Mallen Alley 
Swift/Msports/Mom/Hoosier/Hawk 
Hoosier Tires/Felice Engines/Carbotech 

Pella/Toyota Motorsports/TRD 
Hoosier/Red Line Oil 
TAR/Hoosier/Hawk 
Universally Modified Performance 
The McManus Agency 

Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Guns 
Phoenix/Hoosier/Hawk/Penske 
Phoenix Performance/Hoosier/Penske/Hawk 
Young Racing/Hoosier Tire 
The Race Place 

Laps 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
1:53.417 
2:01.863 
2:03.764 
2:09.334 
2:03.440 
2:12.219 
2:16.631 
2:13.921 
2:09.462 
2:11.476 
2:06.498 
2:20.368 
2:23.903 
2:13.859 
2:14.957 
2:31.174 
2:44.634 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 31:55.493   Posted: 10:35 AM  Official: 12:50 PM 

Printed: 4/30/2023 12:56:46 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1:51.628 

Avg. Speed 

83.596 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.417 

Best Speed 

88.241 

Best Lap by 

33 - Andrew Aquilante 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp2 Big Bore 

Gp2 Race 2 

Race (32:00 or 16 Laps) started at 9:57:08 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/30/2023 09:55 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
39 
38 
77 
55 

133 
22 

111 
2 

21 
40 

198 
30 
01 
62 
67 
02 
68 
87 
04 
27 

101 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 
Morgan Burkhard 
David Dickerson 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Lincoln Young 
David Anzalone 
Lee McNeish 
Bruce Myers 
Charlie Rogers 
Brian Cates 
Patrick Stringer 
James Libecco 
Mac Harrison 
Chris Current 
Thomas Kirchman 
Annie Rhule 
Benjamin Brinn 
Michael McGahern 
John Ryan 
Mark Trauman 
Peter Phillips 

William Hendrix 

Hometown 
Charles Town WV 
Wall NJ 
Gloversville NY 
Farmington CT 
Glen Head NY 
Southbury CT 
Greenland NH 
Pittsboro NC 
Gainesville VA 
Ballston Spa NY 
Solon OH 
Washington DC 
Silver Spring MD 
Framingham MA 
Beaver Falls PA 
Lafayette IN 
Ottawa ON 
Delmont PA 
Zelienople PA 
Lebanon PA 

Brighton MA 

Reg. 
WDC 
SJR 
MHR 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
CCR 
WDC 
MHR 
NEO 
WDC 
WDC 
NER 
STC 
IND 
FLR 
STC 
STC 
SUS 

NER 

Mem. # 
367615 
417715 
307933 
454604 
435522 
283172 
282588 
220249 
376567 
347365 
292895 
623984 
209758 
236545 
674244 
336019_1 
450554 
443318 
696743 
496725 

517584 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 
Dog Gone Racing/CDA/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 

Johnstown Auto Parts 
Motul/ARMA/Ogio/GoPro/Skullcandy 
ResultsGYMLI 

Briggs Belt System/BRM Medical Consulting 
Alliance Autosport 
Cates Engineering 
ICERACE.COM 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
The SuRF Shop 

Spyke's KTM/Husqvarna/Alliance Autosport 
MOTION DYNAMICS 

Reliance Financial Advisors 

BWS Racing 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
3 

Best Tm 
1:54.064 
1:54.423 
1:55.187 
1:55.511 
1:55.673 
1:55.677 
1:55.691 
1:55.875 
1:55.430 
1:55.986 
1:55.127 
1:56.965 
1:57.615 
1:58.083 
1:58.308 
1:58.702 
1:56.356 
2:01.118 
2:02.254 
1:55.599 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 21:03.954   Posted: 4:00 PM  Official: 5:10 PM 

Printed: 4/29/2023 5:03:40 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

5.027 

Avg. Speed 

87.098 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.064 

Best Speed 

87.740 

Best Lap by 

39 - Morgan Burkhard 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp3 SRF3 

Gp3 Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:33:08 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/29/2023 15:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
39 
38 
27 
77 
21 
55 
40 
2 

133 
111 
198 
30 
68 
62 
67 
87 
04 
02 
01 

22 
101 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

SRF3 
SRF3 

Name 
Morgan Burkhard 
David Dickerson 
Peter Phillips 
Jeffrey Lehner 
Brian Cates 
Lincoln Young 
Patrick Stringer 
Charlie Rogers 
David Anzalone 
Bruce Myers 
James Libecco 
Mac Harrison 
Michael McGahern 
Thomas Kirchman 
Annie Rhule 
John Ryan 
Mark Trauman 
Benjamin Brinn 
Chris Current 

Lee McNeish 
William Hendrix 

Hometown 
Charles Town WV 
Wall NJ 
Lebanon PA 
Gloversville NY 
Gainesville VA 
Farmington CT 
Ballston Spa NY 
Pittsboro NC 
Glen Head NY 
Greenland NH 
Solon OH 
Washington DC 
Ottawa ON 
Framingham MA 
Beaver Falls PA 
Delmont PA 
Zelienople PA 
Lafayette IN 
Silver Spring MD 

Southbury CT 
Brighton MA 

Reg. 
WDC 
SJR 
SUS 
MHR 
WDC 
NER 
MHR 
CCR 
NYR 
NER 
NEO 
WDC 
FLR 
NER 
STC 
STC 
STC 
IND 
WDC 

NER 
NER 

Mem. # 
367615 
417715 
496725 
307933 
376567 
454604 
347365 
220249 
435522 
282588 
292895 
623984 
450554 
236545 
674244 
443318 
696743 
336019_1 
209758 

283172 
517584 

Make/Model 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Sponsor 
Dog Gone Racing/CDA/OG Racing/Kids Sea Camp 

Johnstown Auto Parts 
Cates Engineering 
Motul/ARMA/Ogio/GoPro/Skullcandy 
ICERACE.COM 
Alliance Autosport 
ResultsGYMLI 
Briggs Belt System/BRM Medical Consulting 

WINDSOR CUSTOMS RENTAL & SUPPORT 
MOTION DYNAMICS 

Reliance Financial Advisors 
Spyke's KTM/Husqvarna/Alliance Autosport 
The SuRF Shop 

BWS Racing 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
11 
6 

Best Tm 
1:59.412 
1:59.961 
2:00.152 
2:01.245 
2:02.283 
2:02.667 
2:00.866 
2:01.140 
2:00.809 
2:01.384 
2:04.313 
2:06.567 
2:08.063 
2:07.020 
2:08.098 
2:07.874 
2:18.593 
2:07.358 
2:10.413 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 32:23.606   Posted: 11:25 AM  Official: 12:50 PM 

Printed: 4/30/2023 12:57:11 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

4.069 

Avg. Speed 

82.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.412 

Best Speed 

83.811 

Best Lap by 

39 - Morgan Burkhard 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp3 SRF3 

Gp3 Race 2 

Race (32:00 or 16 Laps) started at 10:40:48 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/30/2023 10:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
12 
6 
1 
3 
1 
2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
22 
89 
28 
73 
23 
7 
2 
9 

24 
60 
29 
81 
39 
82 
19 
21 

127 
57 

186 
146 
69 
35 
38 
31 
68 

129 
85 
15 
90 

26 

Class 
STL 
FP 
FP 
FP 
STL 
STL 
GTL 
GTL 
STL 
T4 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
T4 
T4 
FP 
FP 
STL 
FP 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
HP 

HP 

Name 
Max Gee 
Charlie Campbell 
David Strittmatter 
Kevin Ruck 
Bob Beede 
Christopher Childs 
Graham Fuller 
James Gregorius 
Stephen Wheeler 
Jeremy Butz 
Brian FitzGerald 
Hugh McHaffie 
Bernie Naegele 
Steve Wickersham 
Mark Keefer 
Marshall Stocker 
Jared Odrick 
Christopher Collins 
Jennifer Roames 
Ryan Heishman 
Glenn Hoffman 
George (Spike) Behning 
Richard Madia 
Stephen C Hyatt 
Timm Murphy 
Kenneth Berdine 
Justin Ingram-Paci 
Ken Gillette 
Tom Broring 

Elazar Mann 

Hometown 
Bellville OH 
Corry PA 
Akron OH 
Marysville OH 
Northampton MA 
Purcellville VA 
Summit Point WV 
Lakeville NY 
Geneva NY 
Darnestown MD 
Geneva NY 
Boca Raton FL 
Geneva NY 
Mooresville NC 
Mars PA 
Hanover MA 
Lebanon PA 
Germantown MD 
Fredericksburg VA 
Carlisle PA 
N Versailles PA 
Vienna VA 
Geneva NY 
Chambersburg PA 
Coraopolis PA 
Arnoldsburg WV 
Twinsburg OH 
Wadsworth OH 
Derwood MD 

FAIRMONT WV 

Reg. 
NEO 
MHR 
NEO 
OVR 
NER 
DET 
WDC 
FLR 
FLR 
WDC 
GLN 
NER 
GLN 
WDC 
STC 
NER 
SUS 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 
STC 
WDC 
GLN 
SUS 
STC 
OVR 
NEO 
STC 
WDC 

OVR 

Mem. # 
492743 
285427 
142188 
273275 
127829 
291298 
464790 
434917 
248011 
466268 
302368_1 
351951 
434536 
497254 
394085 
527779 
676220 
334311 
483482 
439869 
265583 
201245 
210948 
288965_1 
299553 
646797 
639317 
437313 
228991 

459203 

Make/Model 
Honda Prelude 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra 
Acura Integra 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda Miata 
Honda CRX 
Mazda RX-7 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda MX-5 
Acura Integra GSR 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata (STL) 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda CRX 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Civic Si 
Dodge Neon ACR 
Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
Honda CRX 
Toyota MR2 
Volkswagen Rabbit 

Toyota MR2 

Sponsor 
Gee Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 
Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 
Goodyear - Valvoline - Carbotech - Ostar Motorsports - Konig 
Livonia Redemption Center 
Wheeler Automotive/Hoosier Tire/HPD 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Geneva Coach 
Flatout Motorsports 
Heathen Racing/Wheeler Motorsports/Single Moms 
Computer Pros 
McB Autosports 
Flatout Motorsports 
Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 
Meathead Racing/COCA 

Windsor Customs 
Wankerville Traveling Circus 
Spikegala Productions 

Hyatt Auto Racing Team 
Wankerville Traveling Circus 
comptune 
Grass Paddock Motorsports 

MadMann Motorsports/TRD/Hoosier/Carbotech/Summit Racing 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:57.020 
1:57.570 
1:58.880 
1:58.227 
1:59.210 
1:59.813 
2:00.306 
2:00.350 
2:03.402 
2:04.635 
2:04.903 
2:05.071 
2:08.083 
2:08.183 
2:07.023 
2:07.339 
2:09.908 
2:09.505 
2:09.565 
2:04.159 
2:12.029 
2:09.538 
2:10.713 
2:15.797 
2:16.387 
2:17.360 
2:27.347 
2:13.794 
2:18.266 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 21:51.579   Posted: 4:35 PM  Official: 5:50 PM 
Car # 9 Lost transponder 
#194 - Moved to last in class per RD - GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 4/29/2023 5:47:44 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

6.016 

Avg. Speed 

83.935 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.020 

Best Speed 

85.524 

Best Lap by 

22 - Max Gee 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp4 Small Bore 

Race 1 Gp4 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:03:36 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/29/2023 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
3 
2 
9 
10 
4 
4 
1 
1 
3 
5 
2 
6 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
89 
73 
7 

146 
23 
60 
22 
28 
2 

24 
21 
29 
81 
82 

186 
9 

38 
39 
57 
35 
90 
68 

129 
69 
85 
31 
19 

127 

15 
26 

Class 
FP 
FP 
STL 
T4 
STL 
T4 
STL 
FP 
GTL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
GTL 
STL 
STL 
T4 
FP 
HP 
EP 
GTL 
FP 
HP 
FP 
STL 
STL 

HP 
HP 

Name 
Charlie Campbell 
Kevin Ruck 
Christopher Childs 
Ryan Heishman 
Bob Beede 
Jeremy Butz 
Max Gee 
David Strittmatter 
Graham Fuller 
Stephen Wheeler 
Marshall Stocker 
Brian FitzGerald 
Hugh McHaffie 
Steve Wickersham 
Jennifer Roames 
James Gregorius 
Richard Madia 
Bernie Naegele 
Christopher Collins 
George (Spike) Behning 
Tom Broring 
Timm Murphy 
Kenneth Berdine 
Glenn Hoffman 
Justin Ingram-Paci 
Stephen C Hyatt 
Mark Keefer 
Jared Odrick 

Ken Gillette 
Elazar Mann 

Hometown 
Corry PA 
Marysville OH 
Purcellville VA 
Carlisle PA 
Northampton MA 
Darnestown MD 
Bellville OH 
Akron OH 
Summit Point WV 
Geneva NY 
Hanover MA 
Geneva NY 
Boca Raton FL 
Mooresville NC 
Fredericksburg VA 
Lakeville NY 
Geneva NY 
Geneva NY 
Germantown MD 
Vienna VA 
Derwood MD 
Coraopolis PA 
Arnoldsburg WV 
N Versailles PA 
Twinsburg OH 
Chambersburg PA 
Mars PA 
Lebanon PA 

Wadsworth OH 
FAIRMONT WV 

Reg. 
MHR 
OVR 
DET 
SUS 
NER 
WDC 
NEO 
NEO 
WDC 
FLR 
NER 
GLN 
NER 
WDC 
WDC 
FLR 
GLN 
GLN 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
STC 
OVR 
STC 
NEO 
SUS 
STC 
SUS 

STC 
OVR 

Mem. # 
285427 
273275 
291298 
439869 
127829 
466268 
492743 
142188 
464790 
248011 
527779 
302368_1 
351951 
497254 
483482 
434917 
210948 
434536 
334311 
201245 
228991 
299553 
646797 
265583 
639317 
288965_1 
394085 
676220 

437313 
459203 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda MX-5 
Honda Prelude 
Acura Integra 
Honda CRX 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda Miata (STL) 
Honda Civic Si 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FR-S 
Mazda RX-7 
Honda Civic Si 
Acura Integra GSR 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Volkswagen Rabbit 
Mazda Miata 
MG Midget 
Honda CRX 
Honda CRX 
Dodge Neon ACR 
Mazda RX-7 
Mazda Miata 

Toyota MR2 
Toyota MR2 

Sponsor 
Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 
Hoosier/AEM Electronics/MCS 
Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Mazda/Baroness Childs 
Windsor Customs 
Bill Fenton Motorsports 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Gee Motorsports/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Goodyear - Valvoline - Carbotech - Ostar Motorsports - Konig 
Wheeler Automotive/Hoosier Tire/HPD 
Flatout Motorsports 
Geneva Coach 
Flatout Motorsports 
Computer Pros 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Heathen Racing/Wheeler Motorsports/Single Moms 
Meathead Racing/COCA 
Spikegala Productions 

Wankerville Traveling Circus 
comptune 
Wankerville Traveling Circus 
Grass Paddock Motorsports 
Hyatt Auto Racing Team 
McB Autosports 
Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 

MadMann Motorsports/TRD/Hoosier/Carbotech/Summit Racing 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 
9 
5 
3 

Best Tm 
2:07.738 
2:06.009 
2:09.149 
2:08.092 
2:07.188 
2:07.870 
2:07.967 
2:11.366 
2:11.969 
2:13.160 
2:15.524 
2:13.230 
2:15.645 
2:16.800 
2:16.551 
2:18.643 
2:18.558 
2:18.435 
2:21.900 
2:23.995 
2:28.689 
2:31.161 
2:26.877 
2:34.164 
2:37.372 
2:29.527 
2:18.778 
2:25.863 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 32:19.973   Posted: 12:05 PM  Official: 1:30 PM 

Printed: 4/30/2023 1:24:22 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1.133 

Avg. Speed 

77.383 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.009 

Best Speed 

79.423 

Best Lap by 

73 - Kevin Ruck 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp4 Small Bore 

Gp4 Race 2 

Race (32:00 or 16 Laps) started at 11:24:55 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/30/2023 11:15 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

No. 
2 

58 
55 
15 

47 

Class 
FF 
F6 
F6 
F6 

F6 

Name 
William Ferguson 
H Cory McLeod 
Keith Joslyn 
Robert Gray 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Hometown 
Pacifica CA 
Charlotte NC 
Grand Island NY 
Yorktown Heights NY 

Alden NY 

Reg. 
CSCC 
CCR 
WNY 
NYR 

WNY 

Mem. # 
546466 
234010 
144463 
521551 

1951 

Make/Model 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Red Devil Aero 
Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 
Novakar J9 

QRE F-500 QRE Invader 

Sponsor 
BGR/Piper RaceCars 
Animal Health & Wellness/NC 
Hoosier/ASI Signage Innovations/Mitchell Racing/Formula X-1/QRE/Spirit Motorsports 
Green Mountain Rigging Corp 

Quadrini Racing/Hoosier 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Best Tm 
1:49.491 
1:52.608 
1:53.445 
2:04.021 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 20:32.933   Posted: 5:15 PM  Official: 5:50 PM 

Printed: 4/29/2023 5:49:28 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

22.709 

Avg. Speed 

89.290 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.491 

Best Speed 

91.405 

Best Lap by 

2 - William Ferguson 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp5 FF/F6/FV 

Race 1 Gp5 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:48:44 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/29/2023 16:00 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
2 

15 
55 
07 

58 
47 

Class 
FF 
F6 
F6 
F6 

F6 
F6 

Name 
William Ferguson 
Robert Gray 
Keith Joslyn 
Calvin Stewart 

H Cory McLeod 
F Russell Strate Jr 

Hometown 
Pacifica CA 
Yorktown Heights NY 
Grand Island NY 
Novi MI 

Charlotte NC 
Alden NY 

Reg. 
CSCC 
NYR 
WNY 
DET 

CCR 
WNY 

Mem. # 
546466 
521551 
144463 
290303_1 

234010 
1951 

Make/Model 
Piper DL7\Honda 
Novakar J9 
Scorpion Scorpion Rotax 
Novakar Blade F600 

Red Devil Aero 
QRE F-500 QRE Invader 

Sponsor 
BGR/Piper RaceCars 
Green Mountain Rigging Corp 
Hoosier/ASI Signage Innovations/Mitchell Racing/Formula X-1/QRE/Spirit Motorsports 
SabbathTruth.com/Hoosier Tires 

Animal Health & Wellness/NC 
Quadrini Racing/Hoosier 

Laps 
16 
15 
15 
10 

Best Tm 
1:57.019 
2:04.582 
2:09.706 
1:55.938 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 31:52.937   Posted: 2:20 PM  Official: 2:50 PM 

Printed: 4/30/2023 2:52:14 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

83.708 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.938 

Best Speed 

86.322 

Best Lap by 

07 - Calvin Stewart 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp5 FF/F6/FV 

Gp5 Race 2 

Race (32:00 or 16 Laps) started at 13:45:03 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/30/2023 13:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
1 

DNS 

No. 
44 

194 
48 
00 
24 
34 
43 
55 
08 
78 
46 
69 

146 
54 
21 
82 
73 
98 
87 
33 

127 
0 

103 
79 
99 

03 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 

SM 

Name 
Christian Sarnecki 
Nick Leverone 
Justin Hille 
Marc Cefalo 
Alexander Doss 
Chris Ciufo 
Matthew Sisson 
Marcello Paniccia 
Michael Carter 
Spencer Patterson 
Domenico Leuci 
Jeremy Butz 
Ryan Heishman 
Natalino Scappaticci 
Marshall Stocker 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Ethan Goulart 
Charlie Campbell 
Brad Childs 
Eric Orton 
Jared Odrick 
Sean Noonan 
Kelsey Patterson 
Brian Rautio 
Rob Piekarczyk 

Chase McIntyre 

Hometown 
Plymouth MA 
Mendon MA 
Waterford MI 
Swoyersville PA 
Ferndale MI 
Livonia NY 
Pelham NY 

Savannah GA 
Pittsburgh PA 
Binghamton NY 
Darnestown MD 
Carlisle PA 
Ann Arbor MI 
Hanover MA 
Mountaintop PA 
Shelton CT 
Corry PA 
Jupiter FL 
Hickory PA 
Lebanon PA 
Newburgh NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Syracuse NY 
Brunswick OH 

Akron OH 

Reg. 
NER 
NER 
DET 
NEP 
DET 
FLR 
NYR 
NYR 
Bucc 
STC 
GLN 
WDC 
SUS 
DET 
NER 
NEP 
NER 
MHR 
STC 
STC 
SUS 
NYR 
STC 
CNY 
NEO 

NEO 

Mem. # 
525224 
200602 
452648 
256244 
465460 
148770_5 
629428 
690862 
456262 
438417 
424106 
466268 
439869 
492750 
527779 
214430 
694247 
285427 
515067 
453494 
676220 
687917 
472103 
682696 
268801 

645171 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
Stellor Custom Jewelry/MBM Performance/Kessler Engineering 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 
V2 Motorsports/Hilltrux Tank Lines/Roush 
planet-miata.com 
Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 
Emerson Oil 
MBM Performance 
Emzone and Zone Mechanical Inc 
Rossini Racing | Carbotech 
Regent Square Rentals 
MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
Windsor Customs 
V2 Motorsports 
Flatout Motorsports 
Planet-Miata.Com 
SCDA Track Days/KRUGSPEED/Kessler Engineering/ROSMAR 
Campbell Trucking/Carbotech 
DudeBro Racing 
Orton Contracting/G-LOC Brakes 
Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 
SCDA 

Goodyear Tire/Carbotech/Kryderacing/Ohio Technical College 

Kryderacing 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
2:04.703 
2:04.106 
2:04.781 
2:04.029 
2:04.093 
2:04.907 
2:04.873 
2:04.583 
2:04.968 
2:05.883 
2:06.559 
2:06.455 
2:06.740 
2:06.372 
2:06.735 
2:06.734 
2:06.384 
2:05.750 
2:07.082 
2:06.316 
2:07.656 
2:06.958 
2:08.848 
2:08.785 
2:13.728 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 20:52.831   Posted: 5:45 PM  Official: 10:30 AM 

Printed: 4/30/2023 10:26:31 AM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.136 

Avg. Speed 

79.883 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.029 

Best Speed 

80.691 

Best Lap by 

00 - Marc Cefalo 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp6 SM/B-Spec 

Race 1 Gp6 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 17:17:20 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/29/2023 16:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
1 
21 
22 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
00 
34 
48 

194 
55 
43 
08 
73 
54 

146 
33 
46 
78 
0 

21 
69 
87 

127 
79 
24 
99 
82 
98 
44 

103 
03 

Class 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 
SM 

Name 
Marc Cefalo 
Chris Ciufo 
Justin Hille 
Nick Leverone 
Marcello Paniccia 
Matthew Sisson 
Michael Carter 
Ethan Goulart 
Natalino Scappaticci 
Ryan Heishman 
Eric Orton 
Domenico Leuci 
Spencer Patterson 
Sean Noonan 
Marshall Stocker 
Jeremy Butz 
Brad Childs 
Jared Odrick 
Brian Rautio 
Alexander Doss 
Rob Piekarczyk 
Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 
Charlie Campbell 
Christian Sarnecki 

Kelsey Patterson 
Chase McIntyre 

Hometown 
Swoyersville PA 
Livonia NY 
Waterford MI 
Mendon MA 

Pelham NY 
Savannah GA 
Shelton CT 
Ann Arbor MI 
Carlisle PA 
Hickory PA 
Binghamton NY 
Pittsburgh PA 
Newburgh NY 
Hanover MA 
Darnestown MD 
Jupiter FL 
Lebanon PA 
Syracuse NY 
Ferndale MI 
Brunswick OH 
Mountaintop PA 
Corry PA 
Plymouth MA 

Pittsburgh PA 
Akron OH 

Reg. 
NEP 
FLR 
DET 
NER 
NYR 
NYR 
Bucc 
NER 
DET 
SUS 
STC 
GLN 
STC 
NYR 
NER 
WDC 
STC 
SUS 
CNY 
DET 
NEO 
NEP 
MHR 
NER 

STC 
NEO 

Mem. # 
256244 
148770_5 
452648 
200602 
690862 
629428 
456262 
694247 
492750 
439869 
453494 
424106 
438417 
687917 
527779 
466268 
515067 
676220 
682696 
465460 
268801 
214430 
285427 
525224 

472103 
645171 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 
planet-miata.com 
Emerson Oil 
V2 Motorsports/Hilltrux Tank Lines/Roush 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 
Emzone and Zone Mechanical Inc 
MBM Performance 
Rossini Racing | Carbotech 
SCDA Track Days/KRUGSPEED/Kessler Engineering/ROSMAR 
V2 Motorsports 
Windsor Customs 
Orton Contracting/G-LOC Brakes 
MechSpecial.com/GreaterBingObGyn.com 
Regent Square Rentals 
SCDA 
Flatout Motorsports 
CVET/Windsor Customs 
DudeBro Racing 
Windsor Customs & G-Lock Brakes. And Threshold Racing 

Matt Bush Motorsports Garage; Dan's Mobile Tire Service 
Goodyear Tire/Carbotech/Kryderacing/Ohio Technical College 
Planet-Miata.Com 
Campbell Trucking/Carbotech 
Stellor Custom Jewelry/MBM Performance/Kessler Engineering 

Kryderacing 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
13 
13 
12 
9 
7 

Best Tm 
2:04.846 
2:04.831 
2:04.444 
2:04.920 
2:04.929 
2:04.742 
2:06.232 
2:06.284 
2:06.197 
2:06.366 
2:06.411 
2:06.056 
2:06.193 
2:06.503 
2:06.983 
2:06.713 
2:10.143 
2:08.573 
2:09.595 
2:05.935 
2:26.652 
2:06.863 
2:11.801 
2:05.974 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time: 33:41.631   Posted: 3:10 PM  Official: 4:00 PM 
Car # 24 Transponder failed 

Printed: 4/30/2023 4:00:49 PM 

SCCA Sanction #23-M-59514 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Jeffrey Hutzelman 

Race Director: Kathy McLeod / Chief Steward: Bob Albert / SOM: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Steel Cities Region, SCCA, Inc 

Margin of Victory 

0.001 

Avg. Speed 

79.207 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.444 

Best Speed 

80.422 

Best Lap by 

48 - Justin Hille 

Official Race Result

71st Cumberland Classic Majors

71st Cumberland Classic Majors 

Gp6 SM/B-Spec 

Gp6 Race 2 

Race (32:00 or 16 Laps) started at 14:29:32 

Pitt Race Long Course 2.780 miles 

4/30/2023 14:20 


